
CONTACT DETAILS OF THE BOARD OF MANAGEMENT MEMBERS 

(16
th

 January 2019 - 15
th

 January 2022) 

 

Name & Designation Phone No. E-mail Address 

Ex-Officio Members   

Prof. C.M.B. Dematawewa 

Director/PGIA 

071-6845746 mdematawewa@gmail.com  

Mr. W.K.L.E. Walallawita 

Chief Financial Officer,  M/Higher Education  

071-8318008 cfo@mohe.gov.lk 

Mr. G.D.S.P. Kumara, Asst. Director, D/Trade & 

Investment Policy, M/Finance, Econ. & Policy Dev. 

071-3445464 kumara.gdsp@tipd.treasury.gov.lk 

Dr. S.H.S.A De Silva, Addl.Secretary, M/Agriculture, 

Livestock Dev., Irri. & Fish. and Aquatic Res. Dev. 

071-4157592 ajandes@gmail.com 

 

Secretary, M/Livestock Breeding  011-2441849 secretary@livestock.gov.lk 

Mr. K.A.I.D. Silva 

Director- Land Resources, M/Mahaweli Dev. & Env. 

071-4421506 koralage2001@yahoo.com 

Mr. W.A.C. Weragoda 

Conservator General of Forests  

077-6117872 wacweragoda@gmail.com 

Dr. K.G.I. Amarasinghe 

Secretary, SLCARP 

071-4900374 kgiamarasinghe@gmail.com   

Dr. W.M.W. Weerakoon 

Director General, D/Agriculture 

071-5337037 dgagriculture@gmail.com,  

Dr. K D Ariyapala 

Director General, D/Animal Production & Health 

071-4419863 kdariyapala@yahoo.com 

Dr. A.P. Heenkende 

Director General, D/Export Agriculture 

071-8447839 direxag@sltnet.lk 

Prof.  D.K.N.G. Pushpakumara 

Dean/Agriculture, U/P  

071-4933591 ngpkumara63@gmail.com 

Dr. D.M.S. Munasinghe  

Dean/Vet. Medicine & Animal Sc., U/P 

077-7281442 maduram@pdn.ac.lk 

Dr. A.M.J.B. Adikari  

Dean/ Agriculture, Rajarata Univ. 

071-8262001 adikari2000@yahoo.com 

Prof. Udith K. Jayasinghe-Mudalige 

Dean/Agriculture, Wayamba Univ. 

0773628911 ukjayasinghemudalige@gmail.com  

Dr. M.P.S. Magamage  

Dean/Agriculture, U/ Sabaragamuwa 

071-6143955 magamage@agri.sab.ac.lk 

Prof. S.D. Wanniarachchi 

Dean/Agriculture, U/Ruhuna 

077-7987883 s.d.wanniarachchi@gmail.com 

 

Dr. P. Sivarajah 

Dean/Agriculture, U/Eastern. 

077-7067530 sivaponnaiah@yahoo.com  

Dr. K. Sooriyakumar 

Dean/Agriculture, U/Jaffna 

076-3203126 ksooriyakumar@yahoo.com 

Elected Members of the Faculty of Agriculture   

Prof.(Ms.) D.C. Bandara, B/S-Agric. Biology 071-8248840 deepthib@pdn.ac.lk 

Dr. S.P. Weligamage, B/S-Agric. Economics  077-7257020 parakw@gmail.com 

Prof. K.S.P. Amaratunga, B/S-Agric. Engineering 071-8339593 sanath.amaratunga@gmail.com 

Dr. L.N.A.C. Jayawardena, B/S-Agric. Extension 077-3478888 chandanacj@gmail.com   

Prof. G.L.L.P. Silva, B/S-Animal Science 077-3263387 pradeepa.silva@gmail.com  

Prof. B.M.L.D.B. Suriyagoda, B/S-Bio-Statistics 071-3213649 lalith.suriyagoda@gmail.com 

Prof. S. Kodithuwakku, B/S-Business Admin. 077-7801710 sarathabc@gmail.com 

Dr. W.M.T.P. Ariyaratne, B/S-Crop Science 071-8585328 mariyaratne@yahoo.com 

Prof. (Ms.) D.C.K. Illeperuma, B/S-Food Sc. & Tech. 071-4430511 dchamaraki@hotmail.com 

Prof.(Ms.) D.M. de Costa, B/S-Plant Protection 071-4430542 devikadecosta@gmail.com 

Dr. (Ms.) W.S. Dandeniya, B/S-Soil Science 077-3389878 warshisd@gmail.com 

Members Appointed by the University Grants Commission  

Prof. H.P.M. Gunasena  0777-349350 gunasenah@yahoo.com 

Prof. S.K. Pinnawala  071-4344945 sisirap@pdn.ac.lk 

Dr. L.S.K. Hettiarachchi 071-274 6483 saman_hettiarachchi@yahoo.com 

Dr. Noble Jayasuriya 071-4272996 nj8583@gmail.com 

Prof. M.B. Ranathilaka 071-5328308 malakalk2012@gmail.com 

As at February, 2020 
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